505034212 08/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5080963

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MIRJANA CURIC-BAWE	EN		02/14/2017
LUCIANA JIMENEZ			02/10/2017
METTE OEHRSTROEM RUNGE			02/10/2017
KAREN GUILLOTTE			02/10/2017
PIA FROST JENSEN			02/10/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA		
Name:	CHR. HANSEN A/S		
Street Address:	BEOGE ALLÉ 10-12		
City:	HOERSHOLM		
State/Country:	DENMARK		
Postal Code:	2970		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		16070466	
CORRESPONDENCE D			
Fax Number:		(202)672-5399	
		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	
using a fax number, if p	provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 202-672-5300	ia US Mail.
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 202-672-5300 kpredmore@foley.com,IPDocketing@foley.	ia US Mail.
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 202-672-5300 kpredmore@foley.com,IPDocketing@foley. FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	ia US Mail.
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 202-672-5300 kpredmore@foley.com,IPDocketing@foley.	ia US Mail.
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 202-672-5300 kpredmore@foley.com,IPDocketing@foley. FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET, N.W.	ia US Mail.
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 202-672-5300 kpredmore@foley.com,IPDocketing@foley. FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600	ia US Mail.
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 202-672-5300 kpredmore@foley.com,IPDocketing@foley. FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007	ia US Mail.
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 202-672-5300 kpredmore@foley.com,IPDocketing@foley. FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007	ia US Mail. com
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	provideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 202-672-5300 kpredmore@foley.com,IPDocketing@foley. FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007 030427-0280 COURTENAY C. BRINCKERHOFF	ia US Mail. com

source=P5896PC00-Assignment#page1.tif
source=P5896PC00-Assignment#page2.tif
source=P5896PC00-Assignment#page3.tif
source=P5896PC00-Assignment#page4.tif
source=P5896PC00-Assignment#page5.tif
source=P5896PC00-Assignment#page6.tif

Assignment

We, the undersigned

Mirjana Curic-Bawden, 3340 Edge O'Woods Dr., Brookfield WI 53005, USA

Luciana Jimenez, 30 rue de Tolbiac, 75013 Paris, France

Mette Oehrstroem Runge, Piletoften 18, 3070 Snekkersten, Denmark

Karen Guillotte, 3, villa Condorcet, 91580 Etréchy, France

Pia Frost Jensen, Lyngborghave 6, 3460 Birkeroed, 2.th, Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned all our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Method of Producing a Fermented Milk Product using Lactobacillus casei

for which an International patent application was filed on January 23, 2017 under number PCT/EP2017/051299

to

Chr. Hansen A/S Boege Allé 10-12 2970 Hoersholm Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

and any and all improvements in said invention, any United States application or any foreign patent application, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or foreign application, or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent in the United States or any foreign patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof.

The Assignors hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the assignment and the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

The Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

P5896PC00

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of the assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the US application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee

The Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignce.

Place and date:

Milwauree Feb 14. 2017.

Assignor/ ñ -ah Mirjana Curic-Bawden

Place and date:

Milwaukee Feb 14.2017

Witness:

ROBERT

9015 W. MALL ST. ALLWANKER, WIT 53214 (USA) Signature, name and address of witness

Place and date:

Assignor:

Place and date:

Luciana Jimenez

Witness:

Signature, name and address of witness

P5896PC00

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of the assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the US application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

Place and date:

Assignor:

Mirjana Curic-Bawden

Place and date:

Witness:

Assignor:

Luciana Jimenez

Signature, name and address of witness

<u>Ciana</u>

Place and date:

10 February 2017 a_{100}

Place and date:

Witness:

andy Signature, name and address of witness

P5896PC00

····

Place and date:

Assignor:

Mette Oehrstroem Runge

Place and date:

Witness:

Signature, name and address of witness

Place and date:

\$100, 10/02/2017

Hapayon, 10/02/17

Place and date:

Place and date:

Place and date:

Witness:

Assignor:

Karen Guillotte

BARBOSA tarla 25 Rue Frangoire 91510 Landy FRANCE

puttele

Signature, name and address of witness

Assignor:

Pia Frost Jensen

Witness:

Signature, name and address of witness

P5896PC00

Place and date:

Horeholm 10/2-17

Assignor: <u> Marke</u> Mette Oehrstroem Runge

Place and date:

Hørsholm 10/2 · 17

Witness dberg. Maria Sundberg 252 BG, DK 12 120

Signature, name and address of witness

Place and date:

Assignor:

Karen Guillotte

Place and date:

Witness:

Assignor:

(Pia Frost

Pia Frost Jensen

Signature, name and address of witness

Jauser

Place and date: 10/2-2017 Hörsholm

Place and date: 10.02.2017

Witness: (JACOB SKOV) Clausensver 2013 11 GenTOTTE 2820

Signature, name and address of witness

P5896PC00

Place and date:

Harshelm, Feb. 23, 2017

Place and date:

Hershelm, Feb 23, 2017

Assignce: Chr. Hansen A/S Iben Haasum, Senior Director of IPR & Licensing

Witness: Witness: Knoleth Malkas Elisabeth Marthes

Rungsteducj Ę.

2970 Hashden Donmark

Signature, name and address of witness

P5896PC00